CH \$40.00 43098

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM440769

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BANK OF MONTREAL, AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT		08/25/2017	Chartered Bank: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NOVEL INGREDIENT SERVICES, LLC		
Street Address:	10 Henderson Drive		
City:	West Caldwell		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	07006		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW JERSEY		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4309818	GLUCOLATE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5123223674

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 512.322.2574

Email: daltmdept@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: Baker Botts L.L.P. c/o Jon Finelli

Address Line 1: 98 San Jacinto Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jill M. Errera
SIGNATURE:	/Jill M. Errera/
DATE SIGNED:	08/25/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Release re payoff (Novel Ingredient)#page1.tif source=Trademark Release re payoff (Novel Ingredient)#page2.tif source=Trademark Release re payoff (Novel Ingredient)#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006138 FRAME: 0677

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this 25th day of August, 2017, by BANK OF MONTREAL, in its capacity as

Administrative Agent ("Administrative Agent"), in favor of NOVEL INGREDIENT

SERVICES, LLC, a New Jersey limited liability company ("Company").

Reference is made to that certain Payoff Letter dated as of August 24, 2017 by and

among Administrative Agent, Company, and other parties thereto (the "Payoff Letter").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, subject to the terms and conditions of the Payoff Letter, Agent hereby

releases all liens and security interests granted by Company in favor of Agent in the trademarks

listed on Schedule A attached hereto pursuant to that certain Grant of Security Interest -

Trademarks, dated as of March 27, 2014, executed by Company in favor of Agent and recorded

with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 27, 2014 at Reel/Frame

5245/0821.

[Signature Page Follows]

8937791v1 8/23/2017 11:02 AM 3630.179

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006138 FRAME: 0678

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

BANK OF MONTREAL, as Administrative Agent

Title: Director

SCHEDULE A

$\underline{Trademarks}$

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Trademark Description	U.S. Registration No.	Date Registered	
GLUCOLATE	4309818	3/26/13	

Schedule A

RECORDED: 08/25/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006138 FRAME: 0680